## <u>EDUCATION OFFICER (FEMALE) MANSEHRA</u>





dcofmansehra@yahoo.com



**30** 

0997-390035

No

To

8403-08

Dated:-

<u>/11/2</u>023

The Secretary,

**Elementary & Secondary Education** Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar

Khyber Pakhtukhwa Service Tribunal

Through:-

**DIRECTOR ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY EDUCATION KHYBER** 

PAKTUNKHWA PESHAWAR.

Subject: -

REPLY OF EXPLANATION DATED 16TH NOVEMBER, 2023

R/Sir,

dated 16/11/2023. Copy of 1. Reference is made to explanation explanation is attached.

2. That the undersigned is serving as District Education Officer (Female) Mansehra with due diligence and ever move to the front line of action as when required to run the show of department.

- 3. That the undersigned without fail attend the High Court Bench Abbottabad, Service Tribunal Camp Court, Abbottabad, Peshawar as well as others courts of law at Mansehra. It is further submitted the undersigned has to discharge her duties in different field as DEO (F) Mansehra.
  - 4. That the undersigned have due to heavy load of work, detailed representative of the Department namely Mr. Usman Assistant to attend the Camp Court of Service Tribunal at Abbottabad, but he could not properly convince the Hon'ble Tribunal regarding implementation of the judgment which has been implemented and transfer order of the petitioner namely Farhat Naz has been re-stored.
  - 5. That prima facie, it is negligency of representative of my office, therefore, the undersigned issued explanation notice to the concerned individual as to why disciplinary action under E&D Rules, 2011 may not be taken against him.
  - 6. That the next dates of hearing in the case of MST: Farhat Naz is fixed on 30/11/2023, the attached salaries of your good self shall be got released from the Hon'ble Service Tribunal.

In view of the above it is prayed that explanation that 16/11/2023 may be ordered to be withdrawn.

> District Education Officer: Female) Mansehra

### Copy for information to the:-

- Registrar, Service Tribunal Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
- 2. Director, E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
- 3. SO (Lit-II), E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
- 4. PS to Secretary, E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
- 5. PA to DS (Legal-I) E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

District Education Officer 🏖 (Female) Mansehra

, ...



### DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (FEMALE) MANSEHRA



deofmansehra@yahoo.com



То

The Waseem Akhtar, ADEO (Litigation), Personal Number, 00286627, DEO (Female) Mansehra.

Subject: -

**EXPLANATION** 

Memo

You are hereby called upon an explanation for the reason of the High Court duties assigned to you, but you did not attend the honorable High court.

Whereas, you were directed by the competent authority verbally to performed your duties "efficiently and honestly but you fail to do that" and blow the order of the competent authority in the air, this shows your negligence, inefficiency, cause Contempt of Court.

Whereas, due to above circumstances the pay of high-ups (i-e Secretary E&SED, Director E&SED, DEO (Female) Mansehra) has been stopped, and your pay will be stop till the decision.

Therefore you are directed to explain your position within two days, that why strict disciplinary action will be taken against you.

> DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (FEMALE) MANSEHRA

Endst:-No 8146-59

Dated Mansehra the 2//// /202331

#### Copy for information to:-

- 1. The Secretary Director Elementary and Secondary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
  - 2. The Director Elementary and Secondary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
  - 3. The District Education Officer (Male) Mansehra.
- 4. Office File.

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (PÉMALE) MANSEHRA



# DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICE (FEMALE MANSEHRA



@	deofmanschra@yahaa.com
(Sec.	ALTO MINISTER IN THE STREET

(+9)	2) 099:	7-390035
------	---------	----------

No	•	[Dated	/2023

#### ORDER

In compliance with court order dated 24.01.2023/EP No. 235/3023 under appeal No. 1555/2019, Mst. Farhat Naz, SST (Bio/Chemistry) is hereby transferred on her own pay and grade in the interest of public service with immediate effect:

S#	Name &	From	То	Remarks
1.	designation Farhat Naz, SST (Bio/Chemistry)	GGHSS Murad Pur	Govt Girls Centennial Model School No. 1 Mansehra	Against S. No. 2
2.	Tayyaba Yousaf (Bio/Chemistry)	Govt. Girls Centennial Model School No. 1 Manschra	GGHSS Murad Pur	Against S. No. 1

#### Note: -

1) Charge report should be submitted to all concerned

2) No TA/DA is allowed

District Education Officer (Female) Mansehra

No. 4543 - 58 / DEO(F)

Copy to: -

1) Registrar Services Tribunal, KPK Peshawar

2) Director E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar

3) Principal concerned. .

4) Teacher concerned

5) Office file.
by Dist: Account officer Montre

District Education Officer
(Female) Marisehra

CS CamScanner

# BEFORE THE REGISTRAR, KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR

# SERVICE APPEAL NO. 1555/2019 EP NO. 235/23

## APPLICATION FOR EARLY HEARING

## Respectfully submitted!

- 1) That, the above titled has been decided by this Honourable Tribunal.
- 2) That, the appellant has filed EP No. 235/23.
- That, this Honorable Tribunal passed an order for the attachment of salary of respondents Nos. 1, 2 & 3.
- That, the salary of the respondents is the only source for the livelihood and other expenses of the families and the school fees etc, if the salary is still attached the respondents will suffer irreparable loss.
- 5) That, the order of this Honourable Tribunal has been implemented.
- That, transfer order has been issued vide No. 4543-48/DEO(F) Mansehra dated 02.11.2023.

It is, therefore, requested that the above titled EP may kindly be fixed s early as possible.

### Dated 20/11/2023

Govt. of KPK etc (Respondents Nos. 1 to 3)

Through: -

DEO (Female) Mansehra Respondent No. 3



# OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (FEMALE) MANSEHRA

No. 7º30 Dated <u>08</u>/11/2023

To,

The Registrar, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Services Tribunal

Peshawar

Subject: - <u>IMPLEMNATION OF JUDGMENT IN APPEAL NO.</u> 1555/2019 EP NO. 235-P/2023

Memo:

Due to the non implementation of the judgment of Services Tribunal the salary of the undersigned and respondents Nos. 1 & 2 has attached through order sheet dated 23.10.2023 in case of judgment No. 1555/2019 EP No. 235-P/2023 in respect of Mst. Farhat Naz, SST Bio Chemistry. Now the judgment of Honourable Service Tribunal Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar has been implemented and she has been transferred vide Order No. 4543-48/DEO(F) Mansehra dated 02.11.2023.

You are, therefore, requested to please release the salary of respondents Nos. 1 to 3 after implementation of the judgment.

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER
(FEMALE) MANSEHRA